Christmas Day
bus times

Newport | St. Mary's Hospital | Parkhurst | Northwood | Cowes

via Round House

® Newport Bus Station Stand A 0910 ® 10 2210
© Newport St Mary's Hospital 0915 —;‘ 15 _ 2215
Northwood Horseshoe Inn 0919 2 19 § 2219
Cowes Round House 0923 s 23 2223

Cowes Carvel Lane M&S 0929 £ 29 2229

Cowes | Northwood | Parkhurst | St. Mary's Hospital | Newport
via Park & Ride

Cowes Carvel Lane M&S 0933 ,_ 33 2233

Cowes Medical Centre 0938 _”; 38 2238

@ Cowes Park & Ride 0939 ‘3’ 39 '_E 2239

Northwood Horseshoe Inn 0941 'E 41 S 2241

© Newport St Mary’s Hospital 0946 2 46 2246

© Newport Bus Station 0954 = 54 2254
Southern

_ve ctis




Newport | Rookley | Godshill | Wroxall |
Ventnor | Shanklin | Sandown | Brading | Ryde

© Newport Bus Station Stand C
Blackwater Junction

Rookley The Lakes

Godshill The Hollies

Wroxall Church

Upper Ventnor York Road
Ventnor Boots

Bonchurch Shute

Upper Ventnor York Road
Wroxall Church

© Shanklin Bus Station Stand A
Lake Fairway

Sandown Victoria Road
Brading Bull Ring

Ryde Tesco Extra Store

Ryde St John's Church

@ Ryde Transport Interchange

0810
0817
0821
0827
0833
0838
0849
0854
0855
0900
0911
0918
0925
0931
0937
0942
0950

L these stops are served if Leeson Road is closed

then hourly at

11
18
25
31
37
42
50

Ryde | Brading | Sandown | Shanklin |
Ventnor | Wroxall | Godshill | Rookley | Newport

® Ryde Transport Interchange B
Ryde St John's Church

Ryde Tesco Extra Store

Brading Church

Sandown High Street

Lake Shops

©) Shanklin Bus Station Stand D
Wroxall Church

Upper Ventnor York Road
Bonchurch Shute

Ventnor Boots

Upper Ventnor York Road
Wroxall Church

Godshill The Griffin

Rookley The Lakes

Blackwater Junction

© Newport Bus Station

0810
0819
0825
0830
0840
0846
0856
0906
0911
0906
0917
0923
0928
0933
0938
0942
0950

L these stops are served if Leeson Road is closed

then hourly at

until

until

Christmas Day bus times 2024

1710
1717
1721
1727
1733
1738
1749

1811
1818
1825
1831
1837
1842
1850

1815 1915
1822 1922
1826 1926
1831 1931
1836 1936
1841 1941

1850 1950
1855 1955
1855 1955

1900 2000
1911 2011
1918 2018
1925 2025
1931 2031
1936 2036
1940 2040
1948 2048

this stop is servec

1710
1719
1725
1730
1740
1746
1756

1817
1823
1828
1833
1838
1842
1850

this stop is served if Leeson Road is open _|

1815 1915
1822 1922
1827 1927
1832 1932
1840 1940
1845 1945
1854 1954
1904 2004
1909 2009
1904 2004
1915 2015
1920 2020
1924 2024
1929 2029
1934 2034
1937 2037
1944 2044

2015
2022
2026
2031
2036
2041
2050

2111
2118
2125
2131
2136
2140
2148

2015
2022
2027
2032
2040
2045
2054

2115
2120
2124
2129
2134
2137
2144

2115
2122
2126
2131
2136
2141
2150

2210
2215
2221
2227
2232
2236
2243

1 if Leeson Roac

2120
2127
2132
2137
2145
2150
2159
2209
2214
2209
2220
2225
2229
2234
2239
2242
2249

2215
2222
2226
2231
2236
2241
2250

2310
2315
2321
2327
2332
2336
2343

ISopen —

2250
2257
2301
2305
2312
2316
2322

2342
2347
2351
2356
0000
0003
0010

please note that Newport ASDA store and Shanklin Rail Station will not be served on Christmas Day

Newport Whippingham Osborne House East Cowes

© Newport Bus Station Stand D
Medina Leisure Centre
Whippingham Forge

Osborne House

East Cowes Waitrose

East Cowes Osborne House Whippingham

East Cowes Waitrose
Osborne House
Whippingham Campfield Road
Medina Leisure Centre

() Newport Bus Station

1000
1004
1009
1011
1018

1300
1304
1309
1311
1318

1500
1504
1509
1511
1518

1700
1704
1709
1711
1718

1900
1904
1909
1911
1916

Newport

1020
1025
1026
1031
1040

1320
1325
1326
1331
1340

1520
1525
1526
1531
1540

1720
1725
1726
1731
1740

1920
1925
1926
1931
1936

connections to Ryde via Route € available in Newport Bus Station

Newport | Shalfleet | Yarmouth | Freshwater | Totland

() Newport Bus Station Stand B
Carisbrooke High Street

Gunville Crescent

Shalfleet New Inn

Cranmore Avenue

(@ Yarmouth Bus Station Stand B
Freshwater Sainsbury's

Totland War Memorial

1010
1014
1017
1027
1030
1042
1052
1058

1310
1314
1317
1327
1330
1342
1352
1358

1510
1514
1517
1527
1530
1542
1552
1558

1710
1714
1717
1727
1730
1742
1752
1758

2010
2014
2017
2027
2030
2036
2045
2051

Totland | Freshwater | Yarmouth | Shalfleet | Newport

Totland War Memorial
Freshwater Memorial Hall

© Yarmouth Bus Station Stand C
Cranmore Avenue

Shalfleet Warlands Lane

Gunville Crescent

Carisbrooke High Street

© Newport Bus Station

1100
1109
1121
1126
1129
1139
1141
1150

1400
1409
1421
1426
1429
1439
1441
1450

1600
1609
1621
1626
1629
1639
1641
1650

1800
1809
1821
1826
1829
1839
1841
1850

2052
2058
2110
2115
2117
2127
2129
2135

islandbuses.info



Christmas Day bus times 2024

Newport| Medina or Staplers | Wootton | Binstead | Ryde

© Newport Bus Station Stand E 0740 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405
Medina Leisure Centre v 0909 v 1109 1209 ¥ 1409

Staplers Long Lane 0744 v 1009 ¥ v 1309 v

Wootton IOW Steam Railway 0748 v 1013 v v 1313 v
Wootton Cedars 0750 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415
Binstead Binstead Arms 0756 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421
© Ryde Transport Interchange 0805 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430

(© Newport Bus Station Stand E 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 2005
Medina Leisure Centre v 1609 v 1809 v 2009

Staplers Long Lane 1509 v 1709 v 1909 v

Wootton IOW Steam Railway 1513 v 1713 v 1913 ¥
Wootton Cedars 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015
Binstead Binstead Arms 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 2021
@ Ryde Transport Interchange 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930 2030

© Newport Bus Station Stand E 2105 2205
Medina Leisure Centre v 2209

Staplers Long Lane 2109 v

Wootton IOW Steam Railway 2113 v
Wootton Cedars 2115 2215
Binstead Binstead Arms 2121 2221
® Ryde Transport Interchange 2130 2230

Ryde | Binstead | Wootton | Medina or Staplers | Newport

connections to Route for East Cowes available at Binfield Corner stop between
Wootton and Medina

© Ryde Transport Interchange D 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535
Binstead Ringwood Road 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543
Wootton Bridge Sloop Inn 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548
Wootton IOW Steam Railway v 1051 v v 1351 v 1551
Staplers Long Lane v 1055 v v 1355 ¥ 1555

Medina Leisure Centre 0955 ¥ 1155 1255 v 1455 v
(© Newport Bus Station 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600

© Ryde Transport Interchange D 1635 1735 1835 1935 2035 2135
Binstead Ringwood Road 1643 1743 1843 1943 2043 2143
Wootton Bridge Sloop Inn 1648 1748 1848 1948 2048 2148
Wootton IOW Steam Railway v 1751 v 1951 v 2151
Staplers Long Lane v 1755 v 1955 ¥ 2155

Medina Leisure Centre 1655 v 1855 v 2055 v
) Newport Bus Station 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200

© Ryde Transport Interchange D 2235 2350
Binstead Ringwood Road 2243 2358
Wootton Bridge Sloop Inn 2248 0003

Wootton IOW Steam Railway v 0006
Staplers Long Lane v 0010
Medina Leisure Centre 2255 v

() Newport Bus Station 2300 0015



